502623218 01/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2669828

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	/ DATA	,		
		Name	Execution Date	
DUANE LOUDERBA	ACK		12/16/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	ame: ZEPHYR PHOTONICS INC.			
Street Address:	215 ELKS POI	215 ELKS POINT ROAD		
City:	ZEPHYR COV	ZEPHYR COVE		
State/Country:	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89448			
Property Type Application Number:		4135200	Number	
Application Number: 14		4135200		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:				
. ax Hallibol.				
Email:		lmann@gmail.com		
Email: Correspondence will	be sent via US M	ail when the email attempt is ui	nsuccessful.	
Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam	<i>l be sent via US M</i> e: DUAN		nsuccessful.	
Email:	<i>l be sent via US M</i> e: DUAN 215 E	fail when the email attempt is un E LOUDERBACK	nsuccessful.	
Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent via US Me: DUAN 215 E ZEPH	<i>fail when the email attempt is un</i> E LOUDERBACK LKS POINT ROAD	nsuccessful.	
Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	t be sent via US M e: DUAN 215 E ZEPH T NUMBER:	dail when the email attempt is under the louderback LKS POINT ROAD YR COVE, NEVADA 89448	nsuccessful.	
Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT	t be sent via US M e: DUAN 215 E ZEPH T NUMBER:	dail when the email attempt is under the content of the local later of	insuccessful.	
Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	t be sent via US M e: DUAN 215 E ZEPH T NUMBER:	dail when the email attempt is under the complex of the local later of	insuccessful.	

502623218 PATENT REEL: 031903 FRAME: 0674

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Duane Louderback (hereinafter "Assignor"), has made an invention entitled: "METHOD AN APPARATUS FOR ACTIVE VOLTAGE REGULATION IN OPTICAL MODULES" ("Invention") internal identified and designated as ZP-P-13-007 and submitted United States Application Serial No filed of the for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "Application").
WHEREAS, Zephyr Photonics, Inc., a corporation of Nevada whose address is 215 Elks Point Road, Zeph Cove, NV, 89448 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to own the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention in a countries throughout the world, and in and to the Application, as well as all applications related to the Applications no or hereafter filed anywhere in the world and all Letters Patents granted from any of the foregoing applications.
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assigned Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the Assignee, its lawful successors at assigns, his entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, and the Applications, and all divisions, continuation and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and a reexaminations certificates and reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of either of the Applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may now or hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the Invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewal and reissues thereof in any country, and hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the Invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns;
ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that he has the full right to convey the interest assigned, and he has n executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.
ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will, without further consideration, communicate wi Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to him respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceedin sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirab to perfect the title to the Invention in Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in-part and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, it successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in the United States and ar foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.
Name: Duane Louderback Address:
215 Elks Point Road
Zephyr Cove, NV 89448
Signature: Buane Jouderhak
Date: /2-/6-/3

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 01/07/2014

PATENT REEL: 031903 FRAME: 0675